type of sexually oriented business. 

(G)The fee for an original or transfer application is five hundred dollars ($500.00). The fee for a 
renewal application is three hundred twenty-fi ve dollars ($325.00). The fee for a 
reinspection of the premises is one hundred seventy-five dollars ($175 .00). Payment shall be 
by certified check, cashier's check or money order. The fee shall be paid in full at the time 
of application and is not refundable. 

Sec. 24-20. Term and renewal of permit. 

(A) Each permit shall be valid for a period of one ( I) year and shall expire on the anniversary of